02-06-2001							
101605619							
PATENTS ONLY							

Our Ref: WH-D-1359US

RECC.

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

1-26-01

Dear Sir:

.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
JOHN PETERSON	Name: DIGITAL SECURITY CONTROLS LTD		
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 3301 LANGSTAFF ROAD CONCORD, ONTARIO L4K 4L2, CANADA Additional names(s) and addresses attached []yes [X] no		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is: January 24, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: WARREN HALL 133 Richmond Street West, Suite 301 Toronto, Ontario Canada 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (included with check for filing fee) []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 040752. 		
M5H 2L7	8. Deposit account number: 040752.		
M5H 2L7	8. Deposit account number: 040752. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
M5H 2L7 DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number: 040752. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true</i>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE		



PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0201 JAN-24-2001 14:05

DENNISON / MACBETH

415 368 1645 P.10/11

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN PETERSON, of 359 Glencairn Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M3N 1V2 CANADA

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

KEY FOB

which is described in the application for a design patent for such invention as filed in the Canadian Industrial Design Office on July 27, 2000, SN 2000-1992;

AND WHEREAS.

DIGITAL SECURITY CONTROLS LTD.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of 3301 Langstaff Road

3301 Langstaff Road Concord, Ontario L4K 4L2 CANADA

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territorics and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such

..../2

PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0202

JAN-24-2001 14:06

DENNISON / MACBETH

416 368 1645 P.11/11

- 2 -

Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND. I hereby further agree for myself and my executor and administrator to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

AND. I do hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

SIGNED at the <u>city</u>	_ofConco	Hd, Ontario, Canada
this day of	January	2001.
		JOHN PETERSON

WITNESS: AIMUNE

DECLARATION

	1 Constar	Constance JimiNEZ			whose full post office address	
is	6 Rubydale	(Witness) Bardens,			-	
declar	•	0		,		

That I was personally present and did see JOHN PETERSON who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

- chimene (Witness) January day of _____ WH-D-1359US

TOTAL P.11

PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 01/26/2001